Rack and pinion actuators
for rotary valve control
GT range
A4US
US
A4
US A4
US

GT range
Rack & pinion actuators14
Model number designation – standard GT range actuators
Example model number
Range and rotation
GTA = 90° rack-pinion actuator
GTB = 120° rack-pinion actuator
GTC = 180° rack-pinion actuator
GTD  =  135° rack-pinion actuator
GTE  =  240° rack-pinion actuator
GTF  =  90° + 90° rack-pinion actuator (3 positions)
GTG  =  120° + 120° rack-pinion actuator (3 positions)
Size
033, 034, 043, 044, 052, 063, 075, 083, 092, 110, 118, 127, 143, 160, 190, 210, 253, 254, 255, 300, 302
Effect
DA  =  Double-acting
FC  =  Spring to close (clockwise)
FO  =  Spring to open (counter-clockwise)
BC  =  Back to centre (3 pos. only)
Spring number
From 01 to 32 (00 for double-acting)
End stop options
X0 = No end stop
K0  = Single end stop +/- 5 degrees
K1  =  Single end stop adjustable +5 to -90 degrees
W0  =  Double end stop +/- 5 degrees (opening) / +5 to -25 degrees (closure)  (+/5 opening and partial closing for GTG)
W1  =  Double end stop adjustable +5 to -90 degrees (opening) / +5 to -25 degrees (closure)
Z0  =  Blocked end stop or adjusted
Environment/application
ST = Standard  -50 to +70 ºC (-58 to +158 ºF)
HT = High  -15 to +160 ºC (+5 to +320 ºF)
LT = Low temp.  -54 to +70 °C  (-65 to +158 °F) -60 (-76 ºF) available as an engineered solution
GTA 052 FC- - - - -04 W0 ST
Standard configuration actuators feature Indicator, shaft material, upper shaft length, body version (air connection), and surface
treatment as listed with a * on page 15.
Base code
A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4
A4 US
 US
 A4
 US
 A4
A4 US
GT range
Rack & pinion actuators 15
Model number designation – GT range options
M0305 P09- - - - - - - -SB L1 NAA NV
Please contact Rotork, if you need a special version that is not listed in the product code above.
Option code (added to base code)
(*) default configuration feature - does not appear in product code
Special options
(None)
0001
0002 …
Indicator
 Standard spherical yellow* = SY
Option:
  Without indicator = NA
  Spherical red = SR
  Arrow red = AR
  Arrow yellow = AY
Shaft material
 ENP treatment* = K
Option:
   303 Stainless steel  = L
   316L Stainless steel  = M
Valve shaft interface
Shaft diameter size depends on actuator model, please refer to the table on page 12
  Shaft dimension 09, 11, 14, 17, 22, 27, 36, 46, 55 mm - Double Square ISO 5211  = P__
Option:
  Shaft dimension 09, 11, 14, 17, 22, 27, 36, 46, 55 mm - Single square parallel ISO 5212  = T__
 Shaft dimension 09, 11, 14, 17, 22, 27, 36, 46, 55 mm - Single square diagonal ISO 5213  = Q__
  Shaft dimension 09, 11, 14, 17, 22, 27, 36, 46, 55 mm - Double D  = D__
  Direct coupling (to be agreed with factory)  = DIR
Upper shaft length
 30 mm*  = N
Option:
 20 mm (sizes from 33 to 143)  = V
Flange drilling
Note: default is Metric (Code M), Imperial sizes (Code U) and metric with helicoil (Code H) always options
 ISO F03 (for sizes 33)  _0003
 ISO F03 and F05 (for sizes 43; 52)  _0305
 ISO F04 (for size 34; 44)  _0004
 ISO F05 and F07 (for size 63; 75; 83; 92)  _0507
 ISO F07 and F10 (for size 110; 118; 127)  _0710
 ISO F10 and F12 (for size 143; 160)  _1012
 ISO F14 (for size 190; 210)  _0014
 ISO F16 (for sizes 253; 254; 255; 300; 302)  _0016
Assembling version
  CW - Clockwise to Close - upper shaft normal to body (STD for FC actuator)  = A
  CW - Clockwise to Close - upper shaft aligned to body  = B
  CCW - Counterclockwise to Open - upper shaft normal to body  = C
 CCW - Counterclockwise to Open - upper shaft aligned to body  = D
Body version - air connection
 UNI EN ISO 228 G 11⁄88" (sizes from 33 to 92)*  = 0
  UNI EN ISO 228 G 11⁄44" (sizes from 110 to 302)*  = 0
Options:
  11⁄88" NPT (sizes from 33 to 92)  = 1
 11⁄44" NPT (sizes from 110 to 302)  = 2
  UNI EN ISO 228 G 11⁄22" (sizes from 143 to 302)  = 3
  11⁄22"  NPT (sizes from 143 to 302)  = 4
  UNI EN ISO 228 G 33⁄44" (sizes from 253 to 302)  = 5
  33⁄44"  NPT (sizes from 253 to 302)  = 6
 UNI EN ISO 228 G 1" (sizes from 300 to 302)  = 7
 1" NPT (sizes from 300 to 302)  = 8
Surface treatment / coating